503041735 10/30/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3088334

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTOPHER ANDREW GAWRYLA	09/10/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE PIONEER MANUFACTURING COMPANY	
Street Address:	4529 INDUSTRIAL PARKWAY	
City:	CLEVELAND	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44135	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7935007

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)621-4072

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2166212234 Email: rkline@tarolli.com

Correspondent Name: TAROLLI, SUNDHEIM, COVELL & TUMMINO LLP

Address Line 1: 1300 EAST NINTH STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1700**

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PIO023783 US ORD	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GEORGE L. PINCHAK	
SIGNATURE:	/George L. Pinchak/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/30/2014	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 034072 FRAME: 0723 503041735

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Christopher Andrew Gawryla, a resident of the state of Pennsylvania, having a residence at 804 Galen Drive, State College, PA 16803 (hereinafter "Christopher Andrew Gawryla") is the inventor and owner of all rights in and to U.S. Patent No. 7,935,007, issued May 3, 2011 and entitled TURF ACCESSORY PLACEMENT DEVICE (hereinafter "the '007 patent").

WHEREAS, Christopher Andrew Gawryla represents and warrants that he is the sole and current owner of the '007 patent and all rights associated with the '007 patent and has not transferred, conveyed, assigned or licensed the '007 patent or any of the rights associated with the '007 patent to any third party.

WHEREAS, Christopher Andrew Gawryla wishes to assign all rights, title and interest in and to the '007 patent, including the right to sue and collect damages for past infringements of the '007 patent, to The Pioneer Manufacturing Company, an Ohio corporation, having a place of business at 4529 Industrial Parkway, Cleveland, OH 44135 (hereinafter "The Pioneer Manufacturing Company");

WHEREAS, The Pioneer Manufacturing Company wishes to be assigned all rights, title and interest in and to the '007 patent, including the right to sue and collect damages for past infringements of the '007 patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the parties, Christopher Andrew Gawryla hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to The Pioneer Manufacturing Company all rights, title and interest in and to the '007 patent, including the right to sue and collect damages for past infringements of the '007 patent.

EFFECTIVE DATE OF ASSIGNMENT:

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal
Karen L. Fleck, Notary Public
Benner Twp., Centre County
My Commission Expires Jan. 26, 2017

MEMBER, PENNSYLVANIA ASSOCIATION OF NOTARIES
State: Onto VennSylvania ()

This 10 day of 5e tember, 2014, before me personally came the above named Christopher Andrew Gawryla to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein set forth.

Notary

PATENT REEL: 034072 FRAME: 0724

RECORDED: 10/30/2014

County: Centro